TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM390725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.		03/21/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConVet GmbH and Co. KG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	D-40789	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4171981	CENTAURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9549251100 Phone:

Email: trademarks@patentusa.com **Correspondent Name:** Lillian Taylor Stainbaher

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H&WT-9386

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lillian Taylor Stajnbaher

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian Taylor Stajnbaher	
SIGNATURE:	/Lillian Taylor Stajnbaher/LTHS/7816/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0057 source=CONVET Centaura TM assignment HWT-9386#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Federal Registered Trademarks ("ASSIGNMENT") is entered into effective as of March 21, 2016 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE") by and between Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNOR"), and ConVet GmbH and Co. KG, a German corporation having its principal place of business at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, D-40789 Monheim, Germany ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interests in and to United States registered trademark number 4,171,981 (the "TRADEMARK"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARK; and together with all rights to damages, profits, and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARK or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR

Farnam Companies, Inc.

Mark Chenoweth

Its:

General Manager

RECORDED: 07/08/2016

Date: 3-21-2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0059